
 

 

 

EDMONDS COLLEGE SOFTBALL 

2023 SCHEDULE 

 
updated 1/21/23 
 
 

Schedule subject to change 

DAY   DATE OPPONENT  LOCATION TIME 
Sat. Feb 18 Chemeketa / Centralia Centralia, WA 12 & 2 p.m. 

Sat. Feb. 25 Columbia Basin College Pasco, WA 1 p.m.  

Sun. Feb. 26 North Idaho College Yakima, WA 10 a.m. 

  Yakima Valley College Yakima, WA 12 p.m. 

Bellevue College Invite – March 4-5, 2022 at Bellevue College (Bellevue, WA) 

Sat. Mar. 4 Southwestern Oregon Bellevue College / Bellevue, WA 1 p.m 

  Clackamas Bellevue College / Bellevue, WA 6 p.m 

Sun. Mar. 5 Southwestern Oregon Bellevue College / Bellevue, WA 10 a.m. 

  Clackamas Bellevue College / Bellevue, WA 3 p.m. 

NWAC Inter-Region Tournament – March 10-12, 2022 at Regional Athletic Complex (Lacey, WA) 

WED. MAR. 15 HIGHLINE COLLEGE* TRITON FIELD 4 P.M. 

Sat. Mar. 18 Douglas College* Softball City / Surrey, B.C. TBD 

Sun. Mar. 19 Shoreline CC* Meridian Park / Shoreline, WA TBD 

Fri. Mar. 24 Everett CC* Boys & Girls Club / Everett, WA 4 p.m. 

SUN. MAR. 26 SKAGIT VALLEY COLLEGE* TRITON FIELD 12 P.M. 

FRI. MAR. 31 OLYMPIC COLLEGE* TRITON FIELD 4 P.M. 

Wed. Apr. 5 Bellevue College* Bellevue College / Bellevue, WA 4 p.m. 

SAT. APR. 8 PIERCE COLLEGE* TRITON FIELD 12 P.M. 

Tues. Apr. 11 Highline College* Highline College / Des Moines, WA TBD 

NWAC Crossover Tournament – April 15-16, 2022 at Gateway Complex (Yakima, WA) 

WED. APR. 19 DOUGLAS COLLEGE* TRITON FIELD 4 P.M. 

FRI. APR. 21 SHORELINE CC* TRITON FIELD 4 P.M. 

WED. APR. 26 EVERETT CC* TRITON FIELD 4 P.M. 

Sat. Apr. 29 Skagit Valley College* Mount Vernon, WA TBD 

Fri. May 5 Olympic College* Bremerton, WA 12 p.m. 

TUES. MAY 9 BELLEVUE COLLEGE* TRITON FIELD 4 P.M. 

Sat. May 13 Pierce College* Puyallup Rec. Center / Puyallup, WA TBD 

Thu.-Sun. May 18-21 NWAC Championships Delta Park / Portland, OR TBD 

 
BOLD denotes home game at Triton Field on the campus of Edmonds College 
*NWAC North Region DH | All games are DH unless noted 

 
 


